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Attached please find Southern Alliance for Clean Energy’s Notice of Substitution of Counsel.
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Earthjustice
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Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 681-0031
dguest@earthjustice.org
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F: 850.681.0020
earthjustice.org
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In re:

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commission Review of Numeric
Conservation Goals
Florida Power & Light Company

P N

In re:

Commission Review of Numeric
Conservation Goals
Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

N N N N

Inre:

Commission Review of Numeric
Conservation Goals
Tampa Electric Company

N N N N

In re:

Commission Review of Numeric
Conservation Goals
Gulf Power Company

S N N N

DOCKET NO. 130199-El

DOCKET NO. 130200-El

DOCKET NO. 130201-El

DOCKET NO. 130202-El

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

The Southern Alliance for Clean Energy hereby gives notice to the Florida Public Service

Commission as to substitution of Counsel of Record in the above-captioned Dockets. The

following counsel should be substituted for Joshua D. Smith, Counsel for Petitioner Southern

Alliance for Clean Energy:

David G. Guest
Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32301

All notices, motions, and pleadings filed in the above dockets should be served on above-

referenced counsel and should no longer be served on Joshua D. Smith.



RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 17th day of March, 2014.

[s/ David G. Guest

DAVID G. GUEST

Florida Bar No. 0267228
dguest@earthjustice.org
Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 681-0031

(850) 681-0020 (facsimile)

Counsel for Petitioner
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy and correct copy of the foregoing was served on

this 17th day of March, 2014, via electronic mail on:

Charles Murphy

Lee Eng Tan

Florida Public Service Commission
Office of the General Counsel
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Itan@psc.state.fl.us

Erik Sayler

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us

Steven L. Hall

Florida Department of Agriculture and
Consumer Services

Office of General Counsel

407 South Calhoun St., Suite 520
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Phone: 850-245-1000

FAX: 850-245-1001
Steven.Hall@FreshFromFlorida.com

Kevin Donaldson

Florida Power & Light Company
4200 West Flagler Street

Miami, FL 33134

Phone: (305) 442-5071

FAX: (305) 442-5435
kevin.donaldson@fpl.com
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Ken Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1858
Phone: (850) 521-3900

FAX: (850) 521-3939
ken.hoffman@fpl.com

Paul Lewis, Jr.

John Burnett

Duke Energy

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740

Phone: (727) 820-5184

FAX: (727) 820-5041
john.burnett@duke-energy.com

John Butler

Jessica Cano

Florida Power & Light Company (Juno 13i)
700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL

Phone: (561) 304-5639

FAX: (561) 691-7135

john.butler@fpl.com

Paula K. Brown

Tampa Electric Company
Regulatory Affairs
P.O.Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111
Regdept@tecoenergy.com

Robert L. McGee, Jr.

Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780
Phone: (850) 444-6530
FAX: (850) 444-6026
rimcgee@southernco.com

Cheryl M. Martin

Florida Public Utilities Company
1641 Worthington Road, Suite 220
West Palm Beach, FL 33409-6703
Phone: (561) 838-1735

FAX: (561) 833-0151
cyoung@fpuc.com

Christopher Browder
Orlando Utilities Commission
P. O. Box 3193

Orlando, FL 32802-3193
Phone: (407) 423-9100 ext 4
FAX: (407) 434-2220
cbrowder@ouc.com

P.G. Para

JEA

21 West Church Street, Tower 16
Jacksonville, FL 32202-3158
Phone: (904) 665-6208

FAX: (904) 665-4238
parapg@jea.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

Colleen McCann Kettles

Florida Solar Energy Industries Association

Phone: (321) 638-1004
ckettles@fsec.ucf.edu

Diana Csank

Sierra Club

50 F St. NW, 8th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20001
Phone: (202) 548-4595
FAX: (202)547-6009
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DATED this 17th day of March, 2014.

[s/ David G. Guest
Attorney






